Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

REC SHE



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

		Attorney Docket No. 107192					
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	fice: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1. A	A. Name of conveying party: Takuya INOUE	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: (1) HARNESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH, LTE 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN					
E	3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	(2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD., 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN					
	□ Yes 🛛 No	(3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD., 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME. CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN					
3. A	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
_	- Marian	☐Yes ⊠ No					
	Assignment						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	09 052 784					
į	Other	•					
i	B. Execution Date: August 25, 2000						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 25, 2000						
1	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional num	bers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 111505)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit acconumber 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	emation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin					
11	document.						
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	Date: August 31, 2000					
	NGUYEN 00000445 09652784 \	s including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					
81	40.00 OP						

PATENT REEL: 011057 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Takuya I</u>	OUE	(5)			
		(2)		(6)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3)		(7)	and		
	Inventor(s)	(4)		(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) See Attach	ed Sheet				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) See Attach					
	01 1202900			ne Assignee)	the entire right, title		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identifi-				D STRUCTURE		
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	BETWEEN	SEAT AND BO	DDY			
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No107	192)			
		for which the upatent in the Up	ndersigned has	(have) exec	uted an application for		
(12)	Insert Date of	•					
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) on <u>Augu</u> :	st 25, 2000				
(13)							
(13)	Identification for filed	(13) U.S. appli	cation Serial	Number			
	applications	filed August	31, 2000				
inter	teem necessary. 2) The undersigned freence which may be	d agree(s) to exe	cute all paperning this app	ers necessary lication or c	in connection with the s for the invention and cations as the Assignee in connection with any ontinuation or division obtaining evidence and		
LO O	JUNEAU OF COMPARING DA	d agree(s) to exe in connection on of Industrial d agree(s) to per reissue or reexa	cute all paper with claims of Property or s form all affi amination a gr	rs and docume or provisions similar agree rmative acts ant of a val	ints and perform any acts of the International ements. which may be necessary id United States patent		
to is or an of the not en on the	ssue any and all Let ny divisional, cont ne entire interest, entire interest her	ters Patents of inuing or reissu and hereby coven ein assigned, an	the United State application ants that he has	ates resulting s to the said has (they hav (they have)	Commissioner of Patents g from said application I Assignee, as Assignee e) full right to convey not executed, and will DGE the power to insert by or desirable in order Office for recordation		
unde:	rsioned name(s)			_	date(s) opposite the		
					(SEAL)		
Date	N	lame of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	N	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	N	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	N	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	N	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
Date	N	Name of Inventor			(SFAI:)		
Date	N	Name of Inventor			(SFAL.)		
befo	re at least two wit	messes who also	sign here:		ary Public if within the en it should be sicked		
Date		Witness					

PATENT REEL: 011057 FRAME: 0931

- (9) (1) HARNESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH, LTD.
 - (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
 - (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- (10) (1)7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
 - (2)1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
 - (3)5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011057 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 08/31/2000